



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2025

Omkar Shamrao Joshi

... Applicant.

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent.

Mr. Suhail Farooqui for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.

DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Suhail Farooqui, learned advocate for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent.
3. Ms. Anamika Malhotra, learned APP appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent-State. She seeks three weeks time to file reply.
4. At the request of learned APP for the Respondent-State and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **30st July, 2025.**

[ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.]