

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Bail Application No.2587 of 2025**

Omkar Shamrao Joshi ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

**IA/2736/2025**

**In**

**Criminal Bail Application No.2587 of 2025**

Sanjay Ramchandra Hazare ... Applicant.

Vs

The State of Maharashtra .... Respondent.

---

Mr Suhail Farooqui for the applicant.

Mr SV Walve, APP for the respondent / State.

Mr LN Shrimangale for the intervenor.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 6 November 2025.**

**P.C. :**

Registry to trace the papers and place them before the Court on next occasion. By consent of the parties, stand over to 19 December 2025.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**