

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.2587 of 2025

Omkar Shamrao Joshi ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

with

Interim Application No.2736 of 2025(No papers)

Sanjay Ramchandra Hazare ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr Suhail Farooqui, a/w Mr Navin Upadhyay, for the applicant.

Mr S V Walve, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Mr Laxmikant Shrimangale and Ambadas Shrimangale, for the intervenor.

PSI Mahesh Chitampalle, EOW, Pimpri Chinchwad, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 18 December 2025.

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to 24 December 2025. To be placed along with Bail Application No.2818 of 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)