

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2587 OF 2025

Omkar Shamrao JoshiAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2818 OF 2025

Sadashiv Namdeo PandAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2025

In

Criminal Bail Appln. 2587 OF 2025

Sanjay Ramchandra HazarePETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Sankalp Vichare i/by Shubham G for Applicant in
BA/2818/2025

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni (Through VC) APP for State-Respondent
Adv. Laxmikant N. Shrimangade and Ambadas Shrimangade
for Informant

IA/4858/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 10/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)