

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2025

Omkar Shamrao Joshi ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2025

Sanjay Ramchandra Hazare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2818 OF 2025

Sadashiv Namdeo Pand

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2818 OF 2025

Sanjay Ramchadra Hazare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

Mr.Suhail Farooqui, for the Applicant in BA No.2587 of 2025 (Through V.C.).

Mr.Ayush Pasbola a/w Mr.Shubham Gharbudave, for the Applicant in BA

N.S.Kamble

No.2818 of 2025.

Ms.Lakshmikant Shrimangale a/w Mr.Ambadas Shirmangale and Mr.Vitthal Shrimangale, for the Intervenor in IA No.2736 of 2025 and IA No.4858 of 2025.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Mahesh Chintampalle, IO, PSI, EOW DCPC.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP and learned Counsel for the Intervenor.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

3. Both Intervention Applications is allowed.

4. The learned counsel for the Applicant shall serve the copy of the Application to the Intervenor.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)