

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2587 OF 2025

Omkar Shamrao Joshi ... Applicant
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2818 OF 2025

Sadashiv Namdeo Pand ... Applicant
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.05.06
19:17:32 +0700

Mr. Suhail Farooqui a/w. Mr. Navin Upadhyaya, Advocate for Applicant in BA/2587/2025.

Mr. Ayush Pasbola, Advocate for the Applicant in BA/2818/2025.

Mr. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned APP submit that they will file written submission and seeks time.
3. Stand over to 15th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)